

14-A, Industrial Area, A.B. Road, Dewas 455 001 (M.P.) India. Phone: +91-7272-258251-52, Fax: +91-7272-400121 Email: admin@vippyspinpro.com, Web : www.vippyspinpro.com

VSL/2023-24/1770

01st February, 2024

To, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 IN

<u>SUB: Intimation regarding issue of letter of confirmation in response of request for issuance</u> of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: 514302

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has been informed by its Registrar and Share Transfer agent (RTA), Ankit Consultancy Private Limited vide letter dated 01.02.2024 regarding issue of letter of confirmation in response of request for issuance of duplicate share certificate in accordance with SEBI Circular dated 25th January, 2022 to the following shareholder:

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No. Old	Share Certificate No. New	Total Shares
Sunanda Kamlesh Bangad	15986	30018	50507	100
Jt. Name- Kamlesh Ramrakhji Bangad				

Please take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully For **Vippy Spinpro Limited**

Pulkit Maheshwari CS, Compliance officer & CFO



Regd. Office : 414, City Centre, 570, M.G. Road, Indore - 452 001 (M.P.) CIN : L01710MP1992PLC007043, Phone : 0731-2546710

ANKIT CONSULTANCY PVT LTD

(REGISTRAR AND SHARE TRANSFER AGENT) 60, ELECTRONIC COMPLEX, PARDESHIPURA, INDORE (MP)-452010

> PHONE NO.: 0731-4065799, 4065797 SEBI REGISTRATION No : INR 000000767 Email: investor@ankitonline.com Website:-www.ankitonline.com

> > Date :- 01-02-2024

To, SUNANDA KAMLESH BANGAD OPPOSITE SAMARTH HIGH SCHOOL DEORANKAR NAGAR AMRAVATI 444605

LETTER OF CONFIRMATION

Letter of Confirmation No :- 04210331

Sub : Issuance of Securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests

Name of the Company : VIPPY SPINPRO LTD.(INE660D01017)

We refer to the request received from you for issuance of securities in your name. We would like to inform you that the request has been approved as detailed below:

		Name :- SUNANDA KAMLESH BANGAD PAN :- AASPB2987K Joint Name 1:- KAMLESH RAMRAKHJI BANGAD Joint PAN 1:- AARPB1913E				
Number of shares		100				
Folio Number		15986				
Certificate numbers	Distinctive No From	Distinctive No To	No Of Shares	Lock In		
50507 3001701		3001800	100	No		

As you may be aware, SEBI vide Gazette Notification no. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2022/66 dated January 24, 2022, has mandated that the shares that are issued pursuant to investor service request shall henceforth be issued in demat mode only and hence the security certificates (wherever applicable) are retained at our end.

Accordingly, within 120 days of this letter, please request your Depository Participant (**DP**) to demat these shares using the Dematerialization Request Form (**DRF**). Please fill the DRF with the details mentioned in this letter, sign it and present this letter in original to your DP along with the DRF for enabling your DP to raise a Demat Request Number (**DRN**). In case you do not have a demat account, kindly open one with any DP. Please note that you can open Basic Service Demat Account at minimal / nil charges.

Please note that <u>this letter is valid only for a period of 120 days</u> from the date of its issue within which you have to raise demat request with the DP as above. Any request for processing demat after the expiry of aforesaid 120 days will not be entertained and as per the operating guidelines issued by SEBI, the subject shares shall be transferred to a Suspense Escrow Demat Account of the company.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For, ANKIT CONSULTANCY PVT LTD SAURABH MAHESHWAR COMPACT SAURABH MAHESHWAR COMPACT SAURABH MAHESHWAR COMPACT COMPLIANCE OFFICER)